Create your faculty web profile!
We often feature our A&S faculty in the news.  Linking news stories to your profile lets students, donors, and the public learn more about our quality faculty and helps promote research activity in the college.
Contact your department’s web editor or the A&S Web Coordinator jason.seitz@louisville.edu to provide information about your:
· Background / about you
· Research interests
· Education
· Publications
· Curriculum Vitae
· Personal website related to your research
· Social media accounts related to your research
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Web contacts by Department
	Anthropology	
louisville.edu/anthropology   	
Anthony Hundley
anthony.hundley@louisville.edu 

Biology	
louisville.edu/biology 	
Jennifer Mansfield-Jones
j.mansfield-jones@louisville.edu

Chemistry	
louisville.edu/chemistry
Jason Sievers
jason.sievers@louisville.edu

Classical and Modern Languages	
louisville.edu/modernlanguages 	
Blanca Ruiz	
blanca.ruiz@louisville.edu 

Communication
commcourses.com 	 
Al Futrell
allan.futrell@louisville.edu 

Comparative Humanities	
louisville.edu/humanities 	 
Joshua Boydstun
joshua.boydstun@louisville.eduw

Criminal Justice	
louisville.edu/justice
Jason Seitz
jason.seitz@louisville.edu

English	
louisville.edu/english 	
Hung Ngyuen
hung.nguyen@louisville.edu

Fine Arts	
louisville.edu/art 	
Ying Kit Chan	
chan@louisville.edu 

Geography and Geosciences	
louisville.edu/geography  
Donald J. Biddle
djbidd01@louisville.edu 

Department of History	
louisville.edu/history
Jason Seitz
jason.seitz@louisville.edu
	Department of Mathematics
louisville.edu/math 	
Andre Kezdy	
andre.kezdy@louisville.edu 

Department of Pan African Studies	
louisville.edu/panafricanstudies 	
Jason Seitz
jason.seitz@louisville.edu

Department of Philosophy	
louisville.edu/philosophy 	
Andreas Elpidorou
andreas.elpidorou@louisville.edu 

Physics and Astronomy
physics.louisville.edu
Lutz Haberzettl
lutz.haberzettl@louisville.edu 

Department of Political Science	
louisville.edu/politicalscience 
Anthony Hundley	
anthony.hundley@louisville.edu 

Department of Psychological and Brain Sciences	
louisville.edu/psychology
Maria Kondaurova	
maria.kondaurova@louisville.edu 

Department of Sociology	
louisville.edu/sociology 	
Anthony Hundley	
anthony.hundley@louisville.edu 

Department of Theatre Arts	
louisville.edu/theatrearts
Blair Boyd	
brboyd02@louisville.edu 

Department of Urban and Public Affairs 	
louisville.edu/upa 	
Matthew H. Ruther
matthew.ruther@louisville.edu 

Department of Women's and Gender Studies	
louisville.edu/wgs 	
Jason Seitz
jason.seitz@louisville.edu
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D. Mark Austin, Ph.D.

Professor

123 Lutz Hall #

(502) 852-3569 []
austin@louisville edu =

Curriculum Vitae  ®

About

Biography

Mark Austin is a professor of sociology and also serves on the program faculty of
the Urban and Public Affairs PhD program. A good deal of his past and current
research has focused on issues related to community and urban sociology
examining matters such as perceptions of safety, attitudes about growth and the
environment, reactions to crime, and factors related to neighborhood
satisfaction. While much of his past research has focused on geographically
stable communities, in more recent work he has examined issues related to
geographically mobile communities with some of his research dealing with
community, historical, and subcultural issues involving motorcyelists in
American culture. This has also lead to an interest in edgework, the sociology of
risk-taking. Additionally, some of his work has combined the use of
photography and survey research.

Research

Community Sociology
Urban Sociology
Fear of Crime

Edgework

Teaching Areas

50C 201 Introduction to Sociology
50C 405 Voluntarism
50C 660 Crime and Corrections

campUSES | Search pages, people

Go

Education

« PhD, Sociology, University of Odahoma
(1986)

« MA, Urban Studies, Tulsa University
(1983)

« BS, Economics/Poliical Science, Tulsa
University (1981)

Recent Publications

« D Mark Austin and Paticia Gagne.
“Mixed Gender-Cross Country Research:
Personal Reflections and Experiences of
Long-Term Ethnographic Researchers in
‘a Community of Touring Motorcyclists™
Interational Journal of Motorcycle
Studies, 2017

« *An Aternative History of Bicycles and
Motorcycles'Invited panelist, 2017
Interational Journal of Motorcycle.
Studies meeting in Colorado Springs, CO.

« Keynote address to the 2017 Woodcock
‘Scholars at the University of Louisville.
The talk was entitied “"The Biker Image
in American Culture and How | Became
a Nerdy Academic Motorcyclist”




